Illinois law.
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Section 420.50  Applicability/Eligibility 

a)	Application for Assistance 

1)	A Project Application, accompanied by supporting documentation, must be submitted by an eligible applicant through IESDA to the FEMA Regional Director for approval. 

2)	The Project Application must be submitted to the FEMA Regional Director within 90 days of the date of the President's declaration of a major disaster or within 30 days of the President's declaration of an emergency. 

b)	An applicant for assistance for repair or restoration of damaged public or private nonprofit facilities shall purchase and maintain such insurance as may be available and necessary to protect such facilities against future loss.  In addition, the applicant must comply with regulations for hazard mitigation (44 CFR 205 Subpart M, November 8, 1979), environmental protection (44 CFR 10, June 18, 1980), flood plain management (44 CFR 9, September 9, 1980), and flood insurance (44 CFR 205 Subpart K, June 3, 1980) as a condition for receiving Federal disaster assistance. 
